*** FINAL GAZETTE NOTICES *

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,

COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 98 DAYS AGO.

ADSTARE LTD

BAILMOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
BAP EXPRESS FOOD SERVICE (2010)
BITE ME (NI) LIMITED

CAMCOSEY DEVELOPMENTS LTD
COMFORT CAFES LIMITED
COMMERCIAL SPRAYERS LIMITED
CRAFT CHOICE DESIGN LIMITED

CROSSAN COURT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD

CULCAVY LIMITED

DANIEL SAFAR LOCUMS LIMITED
DR. SEAMUS DONNELLY
DRUMLESTER LIMITED

ENCORE MUSICAL THEATRE ACADEMY LTD

EVER TEAM LIMITED

FALLOON MOULDINGS LIMITED
FIRST CHOICE BUILDERS (EU) LTD
FRIENDS OF OMAGH INTEGRATED
PRIMARY SCHOOL LTD

F W WILKINS (N.I.) LIMITED

GEORGE STOBBART LIMITED

GLENMACHAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED

GOOD MORNING DAY CARE LIMITED

GRAHAM & HESLIP PRINTERS LTD

HRA DEVELOPMENTS (NI) LIMITED
INLINE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

JJ LO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED
JOHN 3:7 FOUNDATION UK LTD

KANE KOMMUNICATIONS LTD

MKB CO NO 16 LIMITED

NIXARTE (NO 48) LIMITED

NORTH WEST LUMBER COMPANY LIMITED
OLD WARREN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION LTD

OLD WARREN PARTNERSHIP
THE PADDOCKS (RAMOAN) MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

PINK COURIERS LTD

QPM PROPERTIES LTD

RED MOON (NI) LTD

SCHWARTZ DIRECT LTD

THE SHOOTIN SHAK LTD

SOLITUDE DEVELOPMENTS LTD

STAUFF NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED
TACTICAL OFFICE LTD

TOP DOG GROOMERS LTD

UNIQUE PROPERTIES (IRELAND) LTD

VAL-U-ZONE LIMITED

WHINS TRADING LIMITED

NI603442
NI065065
NI603390
NIO72544
NI069253
NI604561
NI069978
NI603356
NI066183
NI064132
NI601784
NI605402
NIO059611
NI603408
NI069484
NI009889
NIO073463
NI604185

NI002866
NI603378
NI038738
NI069524
NIO50757
NI603409
NI027532
NI059001
NI604404
NIO058476
NIO067154
NI030919
NIO16216
NI034358
NI051999
NI069497

NI608457
NI065946
NI047022
NIO41681
NI069505
NIO063217
NI071026
NIO047775
NI607455
NIO072957
NI603381
NI032482

COMPANIES ACT 2006

WILSON DENNISON LIMITED

NI007994

PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED
SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION

27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012

27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012

27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012
27/01/2012



