COMPANIES ACT 2006

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1000(5) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006, THAT THE NAMES OF THE UNDERMENTIONED COMPANIES HAVE BEEN STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER. SUCH COMPANIES ARE ACCORDINGLY DISSOLVED AS FROM THE DATE OF PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPANIES WAS PUBLISHED AT LEAST 98 DAYS AGO.

THE FIRST NOTICE OF INTENDED	DISSOLUTION OF THESE COMPAN	IES MAS LODIISHED	AI LEASI 90 DAIS AG		
ADSTARE LTD	NI603442	WILSON DENNISON	LIMITED	NI007994	27/01/2012
BAILMOR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	NI065065				27/01/2012
BAP EXPRESS FOOD SERVICE (2010) LTD	NI603390				27/01/2012
BITE ME (NI) LIMITED CAMCOSEY DEVELOPMENTS LTD COMFORT CAFES LIMITED	NI072544				27/01/2012
CAMCOSEY DEVELOPMENTS LTD	NI069253				27/01/2012
COMFORT CAFES LIMITED	NI604561				27/01/2012
	NI069978				27/01/2012
CRAFT CHOICE DESIGN LIMITED	NI603356				27/01/2012
CROSSAN COURT MANAGEMENT COMPANY LTD	NI066183				27/01/2012
CULCAVY LIMITED	NI064132				27/01/2012
DANIEL SAFAR LOCUMS LIMITED	NI601784				27/01/2012
	NI605402				27/01/2012
DRUMLESTER LIMITED	NI059611				27/01/2012
ENCORE MUSICAL THEATRE ACADEMY LTD	NI603408				27/01/2012
	NI069484				27/01/2012
FALLOON MOULDINGS LIMITED	NI009889				27/01/2012
FIRST CHOICE BUILDERS (EU) LTD	NI073463				27/01/2012
, ,	NI604185				27/01/2012
					,,
F W WILKINS (N.T.) LIMITED	NT002866				27/01/2012
GEORGE STORBART LIMITED	NT603378				27/01/2012
GLENMACHAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED	NT038738				27/01/2012
COOD MORNING DAY CARE LIMITED	NT069524				27/01/2012
CRAHAM & HESTIP PRINTERS LTD	NT050757				27/01/2012
FRIMARY SCHOOL LTD F W WILKINS (N.I.) LIMITED GEORGE STOBBART LIMITED GLENMACHAN HEALTHCARE LIMITED GOOD MORNING DAY CARE LIMITED GRAHAM & HESLIP PRINTERS LTD HRA DEVELOPMENTS (NI) LIMITED INLINE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	NT603409				27/01/2012
THI THE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	NT027532				27/01/2012
JJ LO DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED JOHN 3:7 FOUNDATION UK LTD KANE KOMMUNICATIONS LTD MKB CO NO 16 LIMITED NIXARTE (NO 48) LIMITED	NI059001				27/01/2012
TOUN 3.7 POINDATION HE ITT	NI604404				27/01/2012
VANE COMMINICATION OF LID	NI058476				27/01/2012
MED CO NO 16 ITMITTED	NIO67154				27/01/2012
MIND CO NO 10 LIMITED	NI030919				27/01/2012
NORTH WEST LUMBER COMPANY LIMITED	NIU3U9I9				27/01/2012
	N10242E0				27/01/2012
OLD WARREN COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION LTD	N1U34338				27/01/2012
OLD WARREN PARTNERSHIP	N1051999				27/01/2012
THE PADDOCKS (RAMOAN) MANAGEMENT	N1069497				27/01/2012
COMPANY LIMITED PINK COURIERS LTD QPM PROPERTIES LTD RED MOON (NI) LTD SCHWARTZ DIRECT LTD THE SHOOTIN SHAK LTD SOLITUDE DEVELOPMENTS LTD STAUFF NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED TACTICAL OFFICE LTD TOP DOG GROOMERS LTD UNIQUE PROPERTIES (IRELAND) LTD VAL-U-ZONE LIMITED	NT COOAE 7		LIMITED LINIS AS		07/01/0010
PINK COURTERS LTD	NI608457				27/01/2012
QPM PROPERTIES LTD	NIO65946				27/01/2012
RED MOON (NI) L'I'D	NIO47022				27/01/2012
SCHWARTZ DIRECT LTD	NIO41681				27/01/2012
THE SHOOTIN SHAK LTD	NI069505				27/01/2012
SOLITUDE DEVELOPMENTS LTD	NI063217				27/01/2012
STAUFF NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED	NI071026				27/01/2012
TACTICAL OFFICE LTD	NI047775				27/01/2012
TOP DOG GROOMERS LTD	NI607455				27/01/2012
UNIQUE PROPERTIES (IRELAND) LTD	NI072957				27/01/2012
VAL-U-ZONE LIMITED	NI603381				27/01/2012
WHINS TRADING LIMITED	NI032482				27/01/2012